Uncased Multiflex Replacement Coils
FORM NO. C11-223
RCBA/RCHL- Series
featuring Industry Standard R-410A
Refrigerant
Airflow Capacity
600-2,000 CFM [283-944 L/s]
• Rheem® Indoor Coils are designed for use with Rheem out-

3
Air
Model Number Identification
RCBA/RCHL Series
R C B A 37 A1 A
Rheem Coil Type
of
Coil
Design
Series
A = Universal
Replacement
L = R410A
Nominal
Capacity
Metering Device
** = Flowcheck
Piston Size
(RCBA Coils)
A1 or A2 = TX Valve
(RCHL Coils)
Refrigerant
Connection
G = Front Connections
T = Front Connections
w/Tin Plated Copper
Tubing in Finned Area
031 = Side Connect
Condensate Drain Option for
14" & 17" models
737 = Insulated Vertical
Drainpan
OPTION CODE
B = Flowcheck
Standard Cooling/
Heat Pump
H = Expansion Valve
Heat Pump
Metering Device also available as a field installed kit. (RXCT-***)—see page 4
24 = 18,000 To 24,000 BTUH
[5.27 to 7.03 kW]
37 = 30,000 To 36,000 BTUH
[8.79 to 10.55 kW]
48 = 42,000 To 48,000 BTUH
[12.31 to 14.06 kW]
60 = 60,000 BTUH
[17.58 kW]
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
RCBA-4882T*
RCBA-6089G*